Apacer Technology Inc.
1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel: +886-2-2267-8000    Fax: +886-2-2267-2261
RoHS Compliant
CFast 2.0
Industrial SH250-CFast BiCS3 Product Specifications
July 11, 2024

19
© 2024 Apacer Technology Inc.
10. Product Ordering Information
10.1 Product Code Designations
Apacer’s SH250-CFast SSD is available in different configurations and densities. See the chart below
for a comprehensive list of options for the SH250-CFast series devices.
Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
A A 2 . 2 5 9 X X X . 0 0 1 H 8
Code 1-3
(Product Line & Form Factor) MDC+CFS
Code 5-6
(Model/Solution) SH250
Code 7-8
(Product Capacity)
9F: 10GB
9G: 20GB
9H: 40GB
9J: 80GB
9K: 160GB
Code 9
(Flash Type & Product Temp)
Y: 3D SLC-liteX Standard Temperature
Z: 3D SLC-liteX Wide Temperature
Code 10
(Product Spec)
A: STD without Write Protect Switch
B: With Write Protect Switch
Code 12-14
(Version Number) Random numbers generated by system
Code 15-16
(Firmware Version) SLC-liteX Thermal Sensor DEVSLP
20
© 2024 Apacer Technology Inc.
10.2 Valid Combinations
The following tables list the available models of the SH250-CFast series which are in mass production
or will be in mass production. Consult your Apacer sales representative to confirm availability of valid
combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
10.2.1 Without Write Protect Switch
Capacity Standard Temperature Wide Temperature
10GB AA2.259FYA.001H8 AA2.259FZA.001H8
20GB AA2.259GYA.001H8  AA2.259GZA.001H8
40GB AA2.259HYA.001H8  AA2.259HZA.001H8
80GB AA2.259JYA.001H8 AA2.259JZA.001H8
160GB AA2.259KYA.001H8  AA2.259KZA.001H8
10.2.2 With Write Protect Switch (optional)
Capacity Standard Temperature Wide Temperature
10GB AA2.259FYB.001H8  AA2.259FZB.001H8
20GB AA2.259GYB.001H8  AA2.259GZB.001H8
40GB AA2.259HYB.001H8  AA2.259HZB.001H8
80GB AA2.259JYB.001H8 AA2.259JZB.001H8
160GB AA2.259KYB.001H8  AA2.259KZB.001H8
21
© 2024 Apacer Technology Inc.
Revision History
Revision Description Date
1.0 Initial release 1/17/2020
1.1
- Changed SATA 6.0 Gbps to SATA 6 Gb/s in accordance with
SATA naming guidelines
- Updated operating/non-operating vibration spec at Table 4-3
Environmental Specifications
- Capitalized every letter for commands at 7.1 Command Set
and SMART subcommand at 7.2 S.M.A.R.T.
3/18/2020
1.2 Added MIL-STD-810G to 4.5 Certification and Compliance 3/20/2020
1.3
- Updated MTBF from >1,000,000 hours to >3,000,000 hours
- Updated Table 4-1 by changing max LBA to total LBA
- Updated the description of 5.2 Bad Block Management
6/22/2020
1.4 Removed Hyper Cache Technology support 1/10/2022
1.5